facilities granted to a subsidiary 37 12,074  *

* - The net fair value of the contingent liabilities is estimated to be minimal as the

subsidiaries are expected to fulfill their obligations to repay their borrowings.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008 (CONT'D)

Naim Indah Corporation Berhad (19727-P) [Annual Report 2008]
84

[Incorporated in Malaysia]

41.  PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

The prior year adjustments relate to an overstatement of deferred tax liabilities arising from the fair

value adjustment on the consolidation of a subsidiary. The effects are made on a retrospective basis

in accordance with FRS 108 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors.

Accordingly, certain comparatives have been restated as set out below. The restatement has no effect

on both accumulated losses of the Group and of the Company’s financial statements. The following

comparative amounts have been restated as a result of the adjustments:-

  As

  Previously  Increase/  As

  Reported  (Decrease)  Restated

  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

THE GROUP

Balance Sheet (Extract):-

Intangible assets - goodwill on

 consolidation 8,942 (3,871) 5,071

Deferred tax liabilities 8,180 (3,871) 4,309

Income Statement (Extract):-

Administrative expenses (Amortisation

 of goodwill) 4,742 (780) 3,962

Income tax benefit 1,440 (780) 660

42.  COMPARATIVE FIGURES

In addition to those disclosed in Note 41 to the financial statements, the following comparative

figures have been reclassified to conform with the presentation of the current financial year:-

  THE COMPANY

  As

Restated

 As Previously

Reported

  RM’000  RM’000

Balance Sheet (Extract):-

Non-Current Assets

Other receivables  -  43,074

Current Assets

Other receivables, deposits and prepayments  58,645  15,571

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008 (CONT'D)